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16 NOTIFICATIONS

Reference

20252537

2025.2535

2025.2529

2025.2517

2025.2485

20252458

20252445

20252425

20252422

2025.2410

20252393

20252388

2025.2377

2025.2363

2025.2360

European
Commission

Consumers

Category

Poultry meat and
poultry meat

Cocoa and
cocoa
preparations, .

Fruits and
vegetables

Fruits and
vegetables

Non-alcoholic
beverages

Fruits and
vegetables

Herbs and
spices

Confectionery

Cocoa and
cocoa
preparations, ..

Poultry meat and
poultry meat...

Food additives
and flavourings

Cocoa and
cocoa
preparations, ..

Food contact
materials

Poultry meat and
poultry meat...

Fruits and
vegetables

Type

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food
contact
material

food

food

RASFF Window

Subject

Newcastle disease in
chicken, from Poland

Consignment chocolate
milk skipped veterinary
controls in Border
Control Post.

Presence of foreign
matter in two batches
of leaf spinach from
Belgium

Several pesticide

residues detected in
pomegranates from
Turkey via Germany

Syrup from Czech
Republic

MRL for methomyl
exceeded in
watermelons from
Mauritania

Perchlorate in organic
dried basil leaves 2-4
mm

Beyond ARFD of delta
9 THC gummies from
USA

Anthraquinone and
Folpet in Thai Tea
Mixed from Thailand

Salmonella enteritidis w
probkach skorek z szyi
drobiowych//
Salmonella Enteritidis
in poultry neck skin
samples

MOAH in guar gum
from Pakistan

Pieces of stone in
chocolate, from
Belgium

Primary aromatic
amines in nylon turner
from Hong Kong

Salmonella enteritidis
on frozen chicken meat

Detection of
diflubenzuon and
pyriproxyfen in pears

Date

4 APR
2025

4 APR
2025

4 APR
2025

4 APR
2025

3 APR
2025

2APR
2025

2APR
2025

2 APR
2025

2 APR
2025

1APR
2025

1APR
2025

1APR
2025

31 MAR
2025

31 MAR
2025

31 MAR
2025
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Classification

information
notification for follow-

up
information

notification for follow-
up

information
notification for follow-

up

alert notification

alert notification

information
notification for
attention

alert notification

information
notification for
attention

alert notification

information

notification for
attention

information
notification for follow-

up

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

information
notification for follow-
un

Decision

potential
risk

("not serious )
hS /’

potential
risk

serious
serious

potentially
serious

potentially
serious

SEMNous

senous

potential
risk
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Undercooking of
Poultry meat and . 31 MAR
2025.2356 food chicken meat from
poultry meat. . ) 2025
Belgium
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