





Consumers

Home > Search

Show search criteria





Reference 坎	Category ↓↑	Type ↓↑	Subject ↓↑	Date ↓↑	Origin	Notifying ↓↑	Classification 🗸	Decision ↓↑
<u>2025.2537</u>	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Newcastle disease in chicken, from Poland	4 APR 2025	Poland	Netherlands	information notification for follow- up	potential risk
<u>2025.2535</u>	Cocoa and cocoa preparations,	food	Consignment chocolate milk skipped veterinary controls in Border Control Post.	4 APR 2025	Singapore	Netherlands	information notification for follow- up	not serious
2025.2529	Fruits and vegetables	food	Presence of foreign matter in two batches of leaf spinach from Belgium	4 APR 2025	Belgium	France	information notification for follow- up	potential risk
2025.2517	Fruits and vegetables	food	Several pesticide residues detected in pomegranates from Turkey via Germany	4 APR 2025	Türkiye	France	alert notification	serious
2025.2485	Non-alcoholic beverages	food	Syrup from Czech Republic	3 APR 2025	Czech Republic	France	alert notification	serious
<u>2025.2458</u>	Fruits and vegetables	food	MRL for methomyl exceeded in watermelons from Mauritania	2 APR 2025	Mauritania	France	information notification for attention	serious
<u>2025.2445</u>	Herbs and spices	food	Perchlorate in organic dried basil leaves 2-4 mm	2 APR 2025	Egypt	Italy	alert notification	serious
<u>2025.2425</u>	Confectionery	food	Beyond ARFD of delta 9 THC gummies from USA	2 APR 2025	United States	France	information notification for attention	serious
2025.2422	Cocoa and cocoa preparations,	food	Anthraquinone and Folpet in Thai Tea Mixed from Thailand	2 APR 2025	Thailand	Netherlands	alert notification	serious
<u>2025.2410</u>	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Salmonella enteritidis w próbkach skórek z szyi drobiowych/// Salmonella Enteritidis in poultry neck skin samples	1 APR 2025	Poland	Poland	information notification for attention	serious
2025.2393	Food additives and flavourings	food	MOAH in guar gum from Pakistan	1 APR 2025	© Pakistan	Netherlands	information notification for follow- up	potentially serious
2025.2388	Cocoa and cocoa preparations,	food	Pieces of stone in chocolate, from Belgium	1 APR 2025	Belgium Spain	Netherlands	alert notification	potentially serious
2025.2377	Food contact materials	food contact material	Primary aromatic amines in nylon turner from Hong Kong	31 MAR 2025	Hong Kong	France	alert notification	serious
2025,2363	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Salmonella enteritidis on frozen chicken meat	31 MAR 2025	Germany	France	alert notification	serious
2025.2360	Fruits and vegetables	food	Detection of diflubenzuon and pyriproxyfen in pears	31 MAR 2025	Türkiye	France	information notification for follow-	potential risk

